Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Douglas Products and Packaging Company		05/11/2007	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Desert Gold Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Liberty Landing
City:	Liberty
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64068
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0868321	VAPOROOTER	
Registration Number:	0989964	SANAFOAM	
Registration Number:	0992948	POTTY-CHEM	
Registration Number:	0998360	FOAMAKER	
Registration Number:	1038614	WINTERTONE	
Registration Number:	1074340	FREEZE FREE	
Registration Number:	1297294	DOUGLAS H.T.F.	
Registration Number:	1737466	PHOSFUME	
Registration Number:	2149344	WIPER BLUE	
Registration Number:	2912831	MAX KILL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0662

08683271

900153456

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.vanhoozer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS 3700.021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Signature:	/Thomas H. Van Hoozer/
Date:	01/25/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=NameChangeToDesertGold#page1.tif source=NameChangeToDesertGold#page2.tif source=NameChangeToDesertGold#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0663



State of Missouri

Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778 / 600 W. Main Street, Rm 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102 File Number: 00032354

Date Filed: 05/11/2007 Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0664

Amendment of Articles of Incorporation for a General Business or Close Corporation

ırsuan	t to the provisions of the General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the	he undersigned Corporation certifies the following:
	The present name of the Corporation is	CRAGING COMPANY
	The name under which it was originally organized was	CAL PRODUCTS COMPANY
	An amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by 5/1/07	the shareholders on
	month/day/year	!
	Article Number FIRST is amended to read as follows:	
	The name of the corporation shall be DESERT GOLD ENTERPRISES,	INC.
		t
		anded attach additional nages)
	(If more than one article is to be amended or more space is ne	eded attach additional pages)
		4.
	e and address to return filed document:	
Vamo	Kathy Brinser	State of Missouri
Addr	State, and Zip Code: Liberty, МО 64068	Amend/Restate - Gen Bus 2 Page(s)
City,	State, and Zip Code:	

4.	Of the 31,255.43	sha	res outstanding, 15,820.43	
		vote on such amendment.	U1	
The nu	mber of outstanding shar	es of any class entitled to vote thereon	as a class were as follows:	
	Class Class A		Number of Outstanding Shares 15820.43	
				1
				i
5.	The number of shares	voted for and against the amendment wa	s as follows:	: :
	Class	No. Voted For	No. Voted Against	1
	Class A	15820.43	0	; ; ;
				1
				!
				!
				:
6.	If the amendment provauthorized shares of a which such reduction	vides for an exchange, reclassification, on class below the number of issued shat shall be effected:	r cancellation of issued shares, or a re res of that class, the following is a sta	duction of the number of tement of the manner in
7.	If the effective date of the amendment is to be a date other than the date of filing of the certificate of amendment Secretary of State, then the effective date, which shall be no more than 90 days following the filing date, shall be			f amendment with the date, shall be specified:
	In Affirmation thereof (The undersigned und RSMo)	f, the facts stated above are true and correstands that false statements made in the	ect: is filing are subject to the penalties pr	rovided under Section 575.04
		Gerald C. McCa	slin President	5/1/07
Author	ized Signature	Printed N	ame Title	Date

* * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0665

Corp. 44 (01/05)

State of Missouri



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

DESERT GOLD ENTERPRISES, INC 00032354

Formerly,

RECORDED: 01/29/2010

DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY

A corporation organized under The General and Business Corporations Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 11th day of May, 2007.

Shin Camahan

Secretary of State



TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0666